PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
		Name Exec	ution Date		
Brian E. Jones		10/26/20	006		
William D. Grant		11/06/20	006		
Shaun Heaphy		11/07/20	006		
Susan Grant		11/06/20	006		
Helen C. Rees		10/31/20	006		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Genencor Inter	national, Inc.			
Street Address:		925 Page Mill Road			
City:	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
<u>-</u>	94304				
Postal Code:					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	ERS Total: 1	Number			
	ERS Total: 1	Number 3349467			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1 Type 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 T: 1 CE DATA (650)845-	6504			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 T: 1 CE DATA (650)845- (650) 846	3349467 6504 -7500			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type1 r:1 CE DATA (650)845- (650) 846 diana.sch	3349467 6504 -7500 aller@danisco.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type1 r:1 CE DATA (650)845- (650) 846 diana.sch	3349467 6504 -7500			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: 1 CE DATA (650)845- (650) 846 diana.sch <i>Il be sent to the en</i> ne: Lawrence	3349467 6504 -7500 aller@danisco.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> B. Kong			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (650)845- (650) 846 diana.sch <i>Il be sent to the en</i> ne: Lawrence 925 Page	3349467 6504 -7500 aller@danisco.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> B. Kong Mill Road			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (650)845- (650) 846 diana.sch <i>Il be sent to the en</i> ne: Lawrence 925 Page	3349467 6504 -7500 aller@danisco.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> B. Kong			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: 1 CE DATA (650)845- (650) 846 diana.sch <i>(be sent to the en</i> ne: Lawrence 925 Page Palo Alto,	3349467 6504 -7500 aller@danisco.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> B. Kong Mill Road			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type 1 r: 1 CE DATA (650)845- (650) 846 diana.sch <i>Il be sent to the en</i> ne: Lawrence 925 Page Palo Alto, ET NUMBER:	3349467 6504 -7500 aller@danisco.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> B. Kong Mill Road CALIFORNIA 94304			

Total Attachments: 4

source=30801-2C2-COPY OF ASSIGNMENT FRM PARENT#page1.tif source=30801-2C2-COPY OF ASSIGNMENT FRM PARENT#page2.tif source=30801-2C2-COPY OF ASSIGNMENT FRM PARENT#page3.tif source=30801-2C2-COPY OF ASSIGNMENT FRM PARENT#page4.tif

Assignment

WHEREAS, Brian E. Jones, residing at, Gravin Juliana Van Stolberglaan 24, Leidschendam, The Netherlands 2263 VA, William D. Grant, residing at, 15 The Tithings, Kibworth Beauchamp, Leicestershire LE8 OPU, United Kingdom, Shaun Heaphy, residing at 426 Uppingham Road, Leicester LE5 2DP, United Kingdom, Susan Grant, 15 The Tithings, Kibworth Beauchamp, Leicestershire LE8 OPU, United Kingdom, and Helen C. Rees, residing at Flat 3, 15 Moor Oaks Road, Sheffield S10 1BX, United Kingdom, has/have invented a new and useful invention entitled Novel Lipolytic Enzyme LIP1 and an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 2, 2004, United States Serial No. 10/555,541; and

WHEREAS, Genencor International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304-1013, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern:

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Genencor International, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said Letters Patents to said Genencor International, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

Said Inventors hereby covenant/covenants and agree to cooperate with Genencor International, Inc. to enable said Genencor International, Inc. to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance, all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Genencor International, Inc. for (a) perfecting the right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prosecuting any of said applications, (c) filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents, (d) interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention, and (e) legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted

PATENT REEL: 027913 FRAME: 0308

1

USSN 10/555,541 Page 2 of 3

thereon, including without limitation, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Genencor International, Inc.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Genencor International, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Signed at Palo Alto	this <u>26</u> day of <u>Octose</u> , 2006.		
	this $\frac{26}{B}$ day of $\frac{Octoson}{Sfancs}$, 2006. By: $\frac{Brian E/Jones}{Brian E/Jones}$		
WITNESSED BY:			
	Signature: Mustine C. Hulmer		
,	Printed Name of Witness: <u>Christine</u> C. Curney		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:			
Signed at	this day of, 2006.		
e X	By: William D. Grant		
WITNESSED BY:			
	Signature:		
	Printed Name of Witness:		

USSN 10/555,541 Page 2 of 3

thereon, including without limitation, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Genencor International, Inc.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Genencor International, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Signed at	_this	day of	, 2006.
	By:	Brian E. Jones	
WITNESSED BY:			
·	Signa	ture:	
	Printe	d Name of Witness:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I	undersig	n as follows:	
Signed at event	this_	6 day of Novele	, 2006.
•	By:	William D. Grant	
WITNESSED BY:	Signal	A.M.I	Jullace
	-	d Name of Witness:/	A.M. WALLACE

USSN 10/555,541 Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:

Signed at <u>1000 cm</u> this <u>F</u> day of <u>November</u> 2008. By: <u>Shaun Heaphy</u> WITNESSED BY: Signature: <u>A-W Wallow</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>A-W WALLACE</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>Leven we</u> this <u>6</u> day of <u>November</u> 2006. By: <u>Susan Grant</u> WITNESSED BY: Signature: <u>A. M. Wallaw</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>A-M WALLACE</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>1100</u> this <u>51</u> ³⁷ day of <u>October</u> 2006. By: <u>Helen C. Rees</u> WITNESSED BY: Signature: <u>Mutt</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>A-M WALLACE</u>	Signed at 10 OS Gu	1_this day of Novenhel 2006.			
WITNESSED BY: Signature:		By: <u><u><u>B</u></u> <u>H</u> <u>eccply</u> Shaun Heaphy</u>			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>hucenbe</u> this <u>b</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2006. By: <u>Susan Grant</u> WITNESSED BY: Signature: <u>A.M. Wallaa</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>A-M. WALLACE</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>11.00</u> this <u>31³⁷</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2006. By: <u>Helen C. Rees</u> WITNESSED BY: Signature: <u>Math</u>	WITNESSED BY:	Signature: A-M Wallace			
Signed at		Printed Name of Witness: <u>A-M</u> WALLACE			
By:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:				
Susan Grant WITNESSED BY: Signature:Â.M. U.alaa Printed Name of Witness:Â.M. WALLACE IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signed atthis 31 ⁵ day oftobber, 2006. By:Helen C. Rees WITNESSED BY: Signature:, H.t.t	Signed at Lucesler	this b day of November, 2006.			
Signature:A.M. Wallace Printed Name of Witness:A-M_WALLACE IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signed atthis 31 ^r day of October, 2006. By:Helen C. Rees WITNESSED BY: Signature:	WITNESSED BY:	By: Susan Grant			
Printed Name of Witness: <u>A-M_WAUACE</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>11.00</u> this <u>31⁵</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2006, By: <u>Addan CRees</u> WITNESSED BY: Signature: <u></u>		Signature: A. M. Callace			
Signed at 11.00 this <u>31</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2006. By: <u>Helen C. Rees</u> WITNESSED BY: Signature: <u>, 11.00</u>		Printed Name of Witness:			
By: <u>Helen C. Rees</u> WITNESSED BY: Signature: <u>, T.t.t.</u>	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I undersign as follows:				
Helen C. Rees WITNESSED BY: Signature:	Signed at <u>1000</u>	this <u>31</u> day of <u>しにした</u> , 2006.			
Signature: , P.tut					
Ϋ́Υ.	WITNESSED BY:	Signature:			
		Printed Name of Witness:			

RECORDED: 03/22/2012

3

PATENT

REEL: 027913 FRAME: 0311